
Organizing Committee of UNESCO: 

- Pierre Sané – Assistant Director General for Social and Human Sciences 

- Henk ten Have - Director of the Ethics of Science and Technology and Executive Secretary of 
COMEST h.tenhave@unesco.org 

- Simone Scholze – Program specialist, SHS/EST s.scholze@unesco.org 

- Carrie Marias – Regional Advisor, SHS UNESCO Dakar Office carriemarias@yahoo.fr 

- Noeline Raondry-Rakotoarisoa - Program specialist for Sciences, UNESCO Dakar Office 
n.raondry-rakotoarisoa@unesco.org 

- Pape Banga Guissé – Program specialist, SHS UNESCO Dakar Office pb.guisse@unesco.org 

- Marie Yvonne Curtis – Consultant SHS UNESCO Dakar Office cmarieyvonne@yahoo.fr 

- Dame Dieng, Assistant Project coordinator, SHS Bureau UNESCO Dakar Office 
d.dieng@unesco.org  

- Elisa Zago, Assistant Program specialist, SHS Bureau UNESCO Dakar Office 
elisazago@hotmail.com 

- Rima Siryani – Assistant to the Chief of section, SHS/EST/ST r.siryani@unesco.org 

- Tee Wee Ang – Program Specialist, SHS/EST t.ang@unesco.org 

- Imteyaz Khodabux -  Consultant, SHS/EST i.khodabux@unesco.org 
- Melika Caucino Medici - Consultant, SHS/EST m.caucino-medici@unesco.org 

 
National Organizing Committee 

 
 

Ministry of Scientific Research 

- Faye Ndeye Arame Boye, MRS – Director of Scientific Research, Tel. 822.92.48, 6370023, 
arame@ucad.sn, aramefaye@yahoo.com 

- Guèye Cheikh Christophe, MRS – Executive Secretary, Tel. 8497665 / 6379223, 
ccgueye@yahoo.fr 

- Papa El Hassane Diop, Director of Biotechnological Research,  pehdiop@yahoo.com  

- Almamy Konté, Director of Technological Research, Tel. 638 55 48  almamy@ugb.sn  

- Diallo Ismaïla,  Technical Advisor No 1, Tel. 644 95 01, ismahildiallo@yahoo.fr 

- Binta Cathérine GASSAMA BARRY, Technical Advisor No 2, Tel. 440 39 91, 
cathygassama2000@yahoo.fr 

- Léon Corentin COLY, Executive of Biotechnological Research, Tel. 632 30 02, lccoly@yahoo.fr 

- Ndieguene Adama Cissé, Advisor in Communication, Tel. 849 75 52- 556 46 20 
dibercisse@yahoo.fr 

- Diatta Faustin, Responsible of international cooperation, diattafaustin@yahoo.fr 

- Ngom Daouda, MRS, Tel. 657 15 37, ngomdaouda@yahoo.fr 
 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
- Diack El Bachir, MAE/SCIT, Tel. 6325794, elbachirdiack@yahoo.fr 

- Ndiaye Mbaba Coura, MAE, SCIT, Advisor of Foreign Affairs, Tel. 8891317 – 6346691, 
mbaband@hotmail.com 

- Niang Al Ousseynou, MAE/SCIT, Tel. 6349990, niang_al@hotmail.com 

- Sambou Stéphane Sylvain, MAE/DOI, Tel. 8891333, sylvainsambou@hotmail.com 
 

Ministry of Education 

- Mbaye Alioune, Responsible of Social and Human Sciences, National Commission, Tel. 5586429-
8225730, alimbaye68@hotmail.com, comnat@sentoo.sn 

 
Ministry of the Environment 

- Fatoumata Dia Touré, Director of the Environment, Tel. 821.07.25, fdtoure@sentoo.sn 

- Takia Nafissatou Fall Carvalho, Civil Administrator, Technical Advisor, Tel. 821.07.25- 645.31.60, 
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takissatou@yahoo.fr  
 

Ministry of Health 

- Sarr Samba Cor, Responsible of Research Division, Coordinator of Ethics Committee, 
bathie65@yahoo.fr 

 
Academy of Science and Technique of Senegal 

- Ba Amadou Tidiane, ASTS, Environmentalist, Director of the  Institute of Environmental Science, 
UCAD, Tel. 8242103-6347485, ise@sentoo.sn 

- Fall Safiétou Touré, ASTS, Food, Nutrition and Food Security specialist, Agricultural section, Tel. 
8320319-6526290, sfall@refer.sn, safietoutoure@wfp.org 

- Sow Ahmadou Moustapha, ASTS, Ethics and Medical Professor, Health Sciences section, Tel. 
8259730-6363000, ahmadoumoustapha@sentoo.sn 

- 1 representative of scientists from the ASTS nursery 
 

Universités, Centres et Instituts de Recherche 

- Badji Mamadou, UCAD, Deputy Dean of the Faculty of Legal and Political  Science, FSJP,  Tel. 
6584962, badjim@ucad.sn, mamadou_badji@yahoo.fr 

- Becker Charles, Researcher CNRS- Centre of African Studies, UCAD, Tel. 8246955-4020448, 
beckerleschar@sentoo.sn 

- Diaw Aminata Cissé, UCAD, FLSH, Department of Philosophy, Tel. 6378184, 8257035 
amidiaw@refer.sn 

- Ly Ibrahima, UCAD, FSJP, Lawyer specialized in Environmental Laws, Tel. 8603443-6324826, 
ibraly@ucad.sn, ibraly2005@yahoo.fr 

- Touré Aïssatou, Pasteur Institute, Dakar, Member of the International Committe of Bioethics of 
UNESCO, Tel. 6462883, atoure@pasteur.sn, atoure85@sentoo.sn 

- 1 representative of Gaston Berger de Saint Louis University of Senegal 

- Innocent Butare, CRDI, Tel : 651 99 79, jgerard@idrc.org.sn 

- Jérôme Gérard, CRDI, Tel. 651 99 79, jgerard@idrc.org.sn 

- Christophe Rafenberg, IRD, Tel. 564 17 97, rafenberg@ird.sn 
 

Young Scientists 
- Diouf Cheikh, UCAD, FLSH, Secretary General of the Postgraduate Students Group (Retcyl), Tel. 

5446463, ndianeme@yahoo.fr, retcyl.ucad@yahoo.fr 

- Ka Samba, UCAD, Representative of the Association of PhDs, Tel. 5086120, kasamba@ird.sn or 
his deputy, Karé Moussa, Tel. 6521761 

- Ndong Mouhamadou Lamine, UCAD, President of the Association of Young Scientists, Tel. 
6495285, ndonglamine@yahoo.fr 

- Njajou Ngapagna Arouna, EISMV,  Tel. 537 77 82, arouna77@yahoo.fr 

- Landry Ndriko Mayigane, EISMV, Tel. 5328983, ndriko@myway.com 
 


